507956498 06/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8003634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GROSSO	06/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMPROKING LTD.	
Street Address:	44 BRUCE AVE.	
City:	HICKSVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17903154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)539-3080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

516-468-3683 Phone: Email: dan@lipatents.com

THE LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL T. WEGLARZ, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1388 LITTLE EAST NECK ROAD Address Line 4: WEST BABYLON, NEW YORK 11704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GROSSO-01-NPA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL T. WEGLARZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. Weglarz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_of_Patent_Application_executed_GROSSO-01-NPA#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Application executed GROSSO-01-NPA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063932 FRAME: 0627 507956498

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: Thomas Grosso (the "Assignor"), having a place of residence at 44 Bruce Avenue, Hicksville, NY 11801, invented a certain technology and holds all rights, title, and interest to the invention entitled **RESTRAINT DEVICE**, for which Application No. 17/903,154 (the "Patent Application") for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 6, 2022; and

WHEREAS: EMPROKING LTD. (the "Assignee"), a New York Corporation having its principal place of business at 44 Bruce Avenue, Hicksville, NY 11801, desires to acquire rights in and to the invention disclosed in the Patent Application and any resulting domestic or international Patents.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention, the Patent Application, and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application and any resulting Patents, whether domestic or international that claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisionals, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, as well as any priority rights resulting from such patent application filings.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, and assigns. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, Patent Application, and any resulting Patents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any legal proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all

Assignment of 17/903,154

Page 1 of 2

papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said Patent Application, invention, and Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

AGREED TO BY:

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Grosso

6//3 /23 Date

ASSIGNEE:

By: Thomas Grosso

6/13/<u>03</u> Date

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF HIR SSAW.)

On this 13 day of June 2023, before me personally appeared Thomas Grosso to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

CORRAINE E SAMIDE
NISHEY PUBLIC - State of Hem York
NO. 015A63E2843
(Gualified in Nassau County
tey Commission Expires Aug 7, 2023

Assignment of 17/903,154

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063932 FRAME: 0629